
MSU Denver (7-13,5-7 RMAC) -vs- Fort Lewis (14-5,11-0 RMAC)
01/31/26 at Whalen Gymnasium, Durango, CO

 
 

 
 
MSU Denver 72

Fort Lewis 101

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 1,206
Site: Whalen Gymnasium, Durango, CO
Referees: Michael Contreraz, Kurt Bulawa, Kenneth Wilson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MSU Denver 40 32 72
Fort Lewis 48 53 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Threatt,Logan * 35 8-13 4-8 4-4 2-4 6 3 2 8 0 2 24
02 Propst-Allison,Quave * 28 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 7 5 0 0 11
22 Thomason,Daniel * 22 3-6 1-4 1-1 2-5 7 4 0 2 0 0 8
04 Unachukwu,Brian * 24 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 2 1 5 0 5
25 Barker,Jacob * 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 1 2
13 Macadory,Nathan 23 4-13 2-9 0-0 0-6 6 4 4 3 0 0 10
03 Holmes,Caden 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 4
00 Bethel,Amare 13 1-5 0-4 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 4 0 0 4
21 Hackett,Adam 17 1-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 4 1 2 3
14 Freeman,Isaiah 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 McAdams,Jackson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Braun,Landon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 11-33 11-13 9-32 41 22 16 33 7 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88% 7-18   38.89% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 10-25   40.00% 4-15   26.67% 8-9   88.89%
Total 25-57   43.9% 11-33   33.3% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Threatt,Logan Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Erhart,Stewart * 26 7-14 2-4 8-8 2-1 3 1 4 1 0 3 24
14 Diouf,Massal * 21 6-8 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 2 1 2 0 2 17
11 Deng,Chuol * 29 5-19 3-11 2-3 2-4 6 1 3 2 1 2 15
00 Smith,Jaxon * 30 4-15 3-9 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 11
10 Carmichael,Cassius * 24 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 4 7
13 Florence,Keither 19 5-8 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 10
04 Curry,Trey 19 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 5 9
24 Ziemkiewicz,Tate 17 1-4 1-3 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 5 4
12 Bangham, Jr.,Donald 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 1 4
22 Hellem,Noah 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-79 9-29 22-26 16-25 41 15 18 11 2 23 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44% 7-18   38.89% 9-11   81.82%
Second Half 19-43   44.19% 2-11   18.18% 13-15   86.67%
Total 35-79   44.3% 9-29   31.0% 22-26   84.6%

Technical Fouls: (2)
Bangham, Jr.,Donald Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 43 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSU Denver Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lewis
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DENG,CHUOL
TURNOVER  by THOMASON,DANIEL 19:26

19:15 TURNOVER  by DENG,CHUOL
STEAL  by BARKER,JACOB 19:15
TURNOVER  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 19:06

18:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:52 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART

TURNOVER  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 18:42
18:42 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
18:36 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART

REBOUND DEF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,DANIEL 18:24 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN --
FOUL  by BARKER,JACOB 18:01

17:59 MISS 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART
REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 17:47

17:47 STEAL  by DENG,CHUOL
17:29 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL

REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL --
17:23 FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
17:23 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
17:23 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 17:13
17:04 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 16:56
16:56 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

FOUL  by BARKER,JACOB 16:45
16:45 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
16:45 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
16:45 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
16:45 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
16:45 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER

SUB OUT by BARKER,JACOB 16:45
SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN 16:45

16:45 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,CADEN 16:34

16:22 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

16:13 FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
16:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
16:13 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
16:13 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
16:13 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 15:41
SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 15:41
SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE 15:41
SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM 15:41
FOUL  by BETHEL,AMARE 15:35

15:21 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,TREY

14:55 FOUL  by DENG,CHUOL
GOOD FT by BETHEL,AMARE 14:55 4-12 H 8



14:55 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
14:55 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART

GOOD FT by BETHEL,AMARE 14:55 5-12 H 7
14:46 TURNOVER  by DENG,CHUOL

STEAL  by HACKETT,ADAM 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,CADEN(in the paint) 14:40 7-12 H 5

14:29 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
-- REBOUND OFF by ERHART,STEWART

14:24 MISS 3PTR by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

14:15 MISS LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,AMARE --
GOOD LAYUP by BETHEL,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:10 9-12 H 3

13:57 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint) 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
FOUL  by THOMASON,DANIEL 13:13

13:13 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
13:13 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
13:13 SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
13:13 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL 13:13
SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN 13:13

13:08 MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HACKETT,ADAM 13:08
REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,AMARE 13:03
REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,ADAM --
MISS TIPIN by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint) 12:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
12:51 MISS 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,CADEN --
MISS LAYUP by THREATT,LOGAN(in the paint) 12:37
REBOUND OFF by THREATT,LOGAN --
GOOD TIPIN by THREATT,LOGAN(in the paint) 12:35 11-15 H 4

12:20 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,MASSAL

FOUL  by HOLMES,CADEN 12:18
12:18 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by DIOUF,MASSAL

SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN 12:18
SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN 12:18
SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 12:18
SUB IN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 12:18

12:18 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by DIOUF,MASSAL
12:15 FOUL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
12:15 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
12:15 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 12:06 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --

11:51 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
-- ASSIST  by DIOUF,MASSAL

MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,AMARE 11:37
REBOUND OFF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MACADORY,NATHAN(in the paint) 11:29 16-20 H 4

11:21 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,AMARE --
MISS 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
11:01 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN(in the paint) 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL

FOUL  by HACKETT,ADAM 10:39



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:39
10:39 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
10:39 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
10:39 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
10:39 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE 10:39
SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN 10:39

10:39 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)
10:39 16-24 H 8 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MACADORY,NATHAN 10:34
10:34 STEAL  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
10:29 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,MASSAL
10:24 16-26 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
10:19 FOUL  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM 10:19
SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN 10:19
GOOD 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 10:04 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by MACADORY,NATHAN --

09:55 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART
MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
09:21 TURNOVER  by ERHART,STEWART
09:21 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
09:21 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER

MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 09:09
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,CADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 09:01 22-29 H 7
ASSIST  by THREATT,LOGAN --

08:42 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART

MISS 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:20 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
08:20 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
08:20 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
08:20 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY
08:20 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
08:20 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
08:12 TURNOVER  by CURRY,TREY

STEAL  by THREATT,LOGAN 08:12
GOOD LAYUP by THREATT,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:08 24-32 H 8

08:00 24-35 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORENCE,KEITHER

07:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,NATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by MACADORY,NATHAN(in the paint) 07:13

07:13 BLOCK  by CURRY,TREY
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORENCE,KEITHER

06:54 MISS JUMPER by FLORENCE,KEITHER
REBOUND DEF by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --
GOOD LAYUP by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN(in the paint) 06:44 26-35 H 9
ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --

06:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --
GOOD 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 06:02 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by MACADORY,NATHAN --

05:41 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,CADEN 05:36



05:36 STEAL  by CURRY,TREY
05:29 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAXON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27
05:27 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
05:27 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
05:27 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
05:27 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 05:27
SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN 05:27
SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 05:27
SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN 05:27
SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE 05:27
SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM 05:27
SUB IN by THOMASON,DANIEL 05:27
SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB 05:27
MISS 3PTR by THOMASON,DANIEL 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
05:02 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART

-- ASSIST  by DENG,CHUOL
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JACOB 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
FOUL  by BETHEL,AMARE 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
04:39 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
04:39 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
04:39 MISS FT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
04:16 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
03:51 FOUL  by DIOUF,MASSAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
03:51 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
03:51 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL

SUB OUT by BARKER,JACOB 03:51
SUB IN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 03:51
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,AMARE 03:42
REBOUND OFF by THOMASON,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 03:32
REBOUND OFF by THOMASON,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by BETHEL,AMARE 03:24
REBOUND OFF by BETHEL,AMARE --
TURNOVER  by HACKETT,ADAM 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
02:59 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint) 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL

FOUL  by BETHEL,AMARE 02:41
02:41 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
02:41 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
02:41 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
02:41 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER

SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE 02:41
SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM 02:41
SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 02:41
SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN 02:41

02:41 MISS FT by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN --

02:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
02:12 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

GOOD DUNK by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN(in the paint) 02:11 31-43 H 12
ASSIST  by MACADORY,NATHAN --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:10
01:57 MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 01:57
REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MACADORY,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:52 33-43 H 10
FOUL  by MACADORY,NATHAN 01:40

01:40 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
01:40 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
01:32 FOUL  by ERHART,STEWART
01:32 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
01:32 SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON

GOOD FT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 01:32 34-45 H 11
SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL 01:32
SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM 01:32
MISS FT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
01:18 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL

REBOUND DEF by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 01:08 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --

00:46 MISS LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FLORENCE,KEITHER

BLOCK  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 00:46
00:44 MISS TIPIN by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 00:35 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by THREATT,LOGAN --

00:14 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by FLORENCE,KEITHER

FOUL TECH by THREATT,LOGAN 00:00
TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 00:00

00:00 FOUL TECH by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
00:00 TURNOVER  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSU Denver Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lewis
20:00 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
20:00 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
20:00 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
20:00 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
20:00 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
20:00 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM 20:00
SUB IN by THOMASON,DANIEL 20:00
FOUL  by THOMASON,DANIEL 19:42

19:42 40-49 H 9 GOOD FT by DENG,CHUOL
19:42 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by DENG,CHUOL

TURNOVER  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 19:36
19:36 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
19:26 40-52 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 19:13 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --

18:46 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THOMASON,DANIEL 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAXON
18:15 MISS LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:08 MISS JUMPER by DENG,CHUOL

REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,NATHAN --



GOOD LAYUP by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE(in the paint) 17:57 45-54 H 9
17:39 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAXON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAXON
FOUL  by THREATT,LOGAN 17:31

17:31 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
17:31 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART

GOOD LAYUP by THOMASON,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:24 47-56 H 9
ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --

17:09 MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL

17:04 MISS TIPIN by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 17:04

-- REBOUND OFF by ERHART,STEWART
17:00 MISS TIPIN by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL --
16:41 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
16:41 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
16:41 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
16:41 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER

SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 16:41
SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN 16:41
MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORENCE,KEITHER
FOUL  by THOMASON,DANIEL 16:23
SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL 16:23
SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM 16:23
FOUL  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 16:18

16:16 47-58 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART

16:07 FOUL  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 16:02

16:02 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

15:57 47-60 H 13
GOOD DUNK by FLORENCE,KEITHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,ADAM 15:47 50-60 H 10
ASSIST  by MACADORY,NATHAN --

15:27 TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,KEITHER
STEAL  by HACKETT,ADAM 15:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:21

15:21 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
15:21 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
15:21 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
15:21 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY
15:21 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
15:21 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,ADAM(in the paint) 15:15
15:15 BLOCK  by DENG,CHUOL

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL
14:54 MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FLORENCE,KEITHER
14:50 50-62 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by HOLMES,CADEN(in the paint) 14:40 52-62 H 10
ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --

14:24 52-64 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLORENCE,KEITHER

TURNOVER  by HACKETT,ADAM 14:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:20

14:20 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
14:20 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
14:20 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
14:20 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL



SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 14:20
SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN 14:20
SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE 14:20
SUB IN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 14:20
FOUL  by MACADORY,NATHAN 14:09
FOUL  by THREATT,LOGAN 14:04

14:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAXON

13:54 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

13:50 MISS LAYUP by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 13:50
REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 13:42

13:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
13:42 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY
13:34 MISS 3PTR by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,AMARE --
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,AMARE 13:25

13:25 STEAL  by CURRY,TREY
13:25 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
13:25 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
13:21 52-67 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

-- ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
TURNOVER  by MACADORY,NATHAN 13:05

13:05 STEAL  by CURRY,TREY
13:02 52-69 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 12:49
12:49 STEAL  by DIOUF,MASSAL

FOUL  by MACADORY,NATHAN 12:41
12:41 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by CURRY,TREY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN 12:41
SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM 12:41
SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 12:41
SUB IN by THOMASON,DANIEL 12:41

12:41 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by CURRY,TREY(fastbreak)
12:41 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
12:41 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

TURNOVER  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 12:40
12:40 STEAL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

FOUL  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 12:35
12:35 52-72 H 20 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
12:35 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART

GOOD LAYUP by THOMASON,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:27 54-73 H 19
ASSIST  by BETHEL,AMARE --

12:27 FOUL  by DIOUF,MASSAL
GOOD FT by THOMASON,DANIEL(fastbreak) 12:27 55-73 H 18

12:21 MISS LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)
BLOCK  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 12:21
REBOUND DEF by BETHEL,AMARE --
MISS JUMPER by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
11:49 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART

REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THREATT,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:43 57-73 H 16

11:21 TURNOVER  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
STEAL  by THREATT,LOGAN 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15

11:15 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
11:15 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
11:15 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
11:15 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE



11:15 SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
11:15 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY
11:15 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
11:15 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER

SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 11:15
SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB 11:15
MISS LAYUP by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE(in the paint) 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORENCE,KEITHER
10:33 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARKER,JACOB 10:33
-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL

10:28 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEF by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,AMARE 10:20
SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE 10:20
SUB OUT by BARKER,JACOB 10:20
SUB IN by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 10:20
SUB IN by MCADAMS,JACKSON 10:20

10:06 57-75 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THREATT,LOGAN(in the paint) 09:47 59-75 H 16

09:37 59-78 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
GOOD 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 09:19 62-78 H 16
ASSIST  by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN --

09:00 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by THOMASON,DANIEL 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL
08:30 62-80 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 08:16 65-80 H 15
ASSIST  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE --

08:04 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
08:04 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
08:04 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
08:04 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
08:04 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
08:04 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

SUB OUT by UNACHUKWU,BRIAN 08:04
SUB OUT by THOMASON,DANIEL 08:04
SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN 08:04
SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN 08:04

08:01 TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 07:47
REBOUND OFF by THREATT,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
07:19 65-82 H 17 GOOD DUNK by DIOUF,MASSAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 07:06
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by MCADAMS,JACKSON 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART

06:45 65-84 H 19
GOOD DUNK by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART
06:43 FOUL TECH by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

GOOD FT by THREATT,LOGAN 06:43 66-84 H 18
GOOD FT by THREATT,LOGAN 06:43 67-84 H 17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:43

06:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
06:43 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
06:43 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
06:43 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 06:43



SUB IN by HACKETT,ADAM 06:43
06:38 FOUL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

GOOD FT by THREATT,LOGAN 06:38 68-84 H 16
GOOD FT by THREATT,LOGAN 06:38 69-84 H 15

06:18 TURNOVER  by DIOUF,MASSAL
MISS 3PTR by THREATT,LOGAN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
FOUL  by MCADAMS,JACKSON 05:56

05:56 69-85 H 16 GOOD FT by DIOUF,MASSAL
05:56 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
05:56 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
05:56 SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
05:56 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN 05:56
SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN 05:56
SUB OUT by MCADAMS,JACKSON 05:56
SUB IN by BETHEL,AMARE 05:56
SUB IN by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 05:56
SUB IN by BARKER,JACOB 05:56

05:56 MISS FT by DIOUF,MASSAL
REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TREY
FOUL  by MACADORY,NATHAN 05:38

05:38 69-86 H 17 GOOD FT by CURRY,TREY(fastbreak)
05:38 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
05:38 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER
05:38 MISS FT by CURRY,TREY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by HACKETT,ADAM 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
05:29 69-88 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART

TURNOVER  by BETHEL,AMARE 05:14
05:14 STEAL  by CURRY,TREY

05:10 69-90 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURRY,TREY
TURNOVER  by BETHEL,AMARE 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
04:55 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL

REBOUND DEF by MACADORY,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by HACKETT,ADAM 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by CURRY,TREY
04:48 69-92 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,TREY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:45
04:45 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
04:45 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

SUB OUT by BETHEL,AMARE 04:45
SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN 04:45
SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN 04:45
SUB IN by MCADAMS,JACKSON 04:45
TURNOVER  by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 04:39

04:39 STEAL  by DENG,CHUOL
04:26 69-94 H 25 GOOD DUNK by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DENG,CHUOL
04:07 FOUL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER

GOOD FT by BARKER,JACOB 04:07 70-94 H 24
GOOD FT by BARKER,JACOB 04:07 71-94 H 23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
SUB OUT by PROPST-ALLISON,QUAVE 03:52
SUB OUT by HACKETT,ADAM 03:52
SUB IN by HOLMES,CADEN 03:52
SUB IN by MACADORY,NATHAN 03:52



03:35 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEF by THREATT,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MACADORY,NATHAN(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL
03:01 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,TREY
02:51 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,CADEN 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAXON
02:28 71-96 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by DENG,CHUOL
02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
02:22 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
02:22 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
02:22 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
02:22 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
02:22 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL
02:22 SUB IN by HELLEM,NOAH
02:22 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

SUB OUT by HOLMES,CADEN 02:22
SUB OUT by MCADAMS,JACKSON 02:22
SUB IN by BRAUN,LANDON 02:22
SUB IN by THOMASON,DANIEL 02:22
TURNOVER  by THREATT,LOGAN 02:13

02:13 STEAL  by DIOUF,MASSAL
02:02 MISS 3PTR by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by MACADORY,NATHAN 01:52

01:52 STEAL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
01:43 MISS 3PTR by HELLEM,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by MACADORY,NATHAN 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
FOUL  by BARKER,JACOB 01:30
SUB OUT by MACADORY,NATHAN 01:30
SUB IN by MCADAMS,JACKSON 01:30

01:30 71-97 H 26 GOOD FT by DIOUF,MASSAL
01:30 71-98 H 27 GOOD FT by DIOUF,MASSAL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:17
SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN 01:17
SUB IN by FREEMAN,ISAIAH 01:17

01:03 MISS JUMPER by HELLEM,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,MASSAL

00:58 MISS TIPIN by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ISAIAH --

00:54 FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
00:54 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
00:54 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

TURNOVER  by THOMASON,DANIEL 00:51
00:51 STEAL  by HELLEM,NOAH

00:47
71-
100 H 29

GOOD LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HELLEM,NOAH
FOUL  by THOMASON,DANIEL 00:47

00:47
71-
101 H 30 GOOD FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,ISAIAH 00:41
00:41 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
00:26 TURNOVER  by DIOUF,MASSAL

STEAL  by BRAUN,LANDON 00:26
00:22 FOUL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE



GOOD FT by FREEMAN,ISAIAH 00:22
72-
101 H 29

MISS FT by FREEMAN,ISAIAH 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE


